2.4GHz 2012 Chip Antenna: YL2012F5P2G45
_________________________________________________________________________________________
Application:
WLAN, 802.11b/g, Bluetooth, etc…
Features
SMD, high reliability, ultra Impact, Omni-directional…
Part number
AAN 2012 F5 P
(1)     (2) (3) (4)
2G45
(5)
(1)Product Type Chip Antenna
(2)Size Code 2.0x1.2mm
(3)Type Code F5
(4)Packing Paper &Reel
(5)Frequency 2.45GHz
(6)Internal code
Electrical Specification
Working Frequency Range 2400 ~2484 MHz
Peak Gain 3 dBi (Typ.)
Impedance 50 Ohm
Return loss 10 dB ( Min)
Polarization Linear
Azimuth Beamwidth Omni-directional
Operation Temperature(℃) -40 ~85℃
The specification is defined on EVB.
Dimension and Terminal Configuration
永联无线
2.4GHz 2012 Chip Antenna: YL2012F5P2G45
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Evaluation Board Reference
PCB Dimension Antenna Layout Reference
Unit :mm Unit :mm
Electrical Characteristics
Return Loss & Radiation
Return Loss
Frequency
(MHz)
S11 (dB)
2400 -10.78
2442 -24.81
2484 -10.24
Radiation
-39
-29
-19
-9
1
11
21
31
41
0
1
Pwr 0 dBm Ch1 Start 2 GHz Stop 3 GHz
Trc2
Trc3
S22
S11
dB Mag
dB Mag
10 dB /
10 dB /
Ref 0 dB
Ref 0 dB
Invisible
Cal int Offs
S11 M 1 2.400000 GHz -10.776 dB
M 2 2.442000 GHz -24.812 dB
M 3 2.484000 GHz -10.243 dB
M 1
M 2
M 3
7/10/2015, 6:11 AM
2.4GHz 2012 Chip Antenna: YL2012F5P2G45
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Taping Specifications
Reel and Taping Specification
Reel Specification
TYPE SIZE A ψB ψC ψD W ψM
2012 7” 5K/Reel 2.0±0.5 13.5±1.0 21±1.0 60±1.0 11.5±2.0 178±2.0
Tapping Specification
Packaging Type A B W E F G H T ψD P